Office of the Chief Engineer LSGD

Construction of a Fixed Dome Bio Gas Plant 500 kg / Day MODEL ESTIMATE

Detailed Estimate

(Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

SI No	Description	No	L	В	D	CF	Quantity	Remark		
			1 Bio g	as plant						
1	2.31 Clearing jungle includin	g uprooting	g of rank ve	getation, gra	ass, brush w	ood, trees	and sapling	s of girth up		
	to 30 cm measured at a height of 1 m above ground level and removal of rubbish up to a distance of 5 m outside the periphery of the area cleared									
	m outside the periphery	of the are	a cleared							
	Site clearance	1	10.000	8.000			80.000			
	3.6	lb-Li			Tota	al Quantity	80.000 sq	m		
	- 1			To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqn	า		
			No. Birght	rilly.	Net Tota	al Quantity	80.000 sq	m		
	LSO			Say80.000 s	qm @ Rs 14	.78 / sqm	Rs 1	182.40		
2	2.7.1 Earth work in excavat (exceeding 30 cm in deearth, lead up to 50 m a	epth, 1.5 m	in width as	well as 10	sqm on pla	n) including	disposal o	fexcavated		
	Digester - Above Dome (3.14/4 x dxdxh)	0.785	7.340	7.340	3.120		131.953	0.50 m each sides		
	- do - Below Dome 3.14xhxh(3R - h = 3.14x1.27x1.27(3x3.17 - 1.27)	3.14	1.270	1.270	8.240		41.732			
	Displacement tank	1	5.400	3.000	1.800		29.160			
	Pocket portion	1	1.400	1.400	1.700		3.332			
	Total Quantity 206.177 cum									
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cun	า		
					Net Tota	al Quantity	206.177 c	um		
			Say	206.177 cu	m @ Rs 414	.84 / cum	Rs 85	530.47		
3	2.26.2 Extra for every additional materials. Ordinary or		5 m or part	there of in	excavation	/ banking	excavated	or stacked		

II nd Lift Digester - Above Dome (3.14/4 x dxdxh)	0.785	7.340	7.340	1.620		68.514	0.50 m each sides
- do - Below Dome 3.14xhxh(3R - h = 3.14x1.27x1.27(3x3.17 - 1.27)	3.14	1.270	1.270	8.240		41.732	
Displacement tank	1	5.400	3.000	1.800		29.160	
III rd Lift Digester Above dome	0.785	7.370	7.340	0.120		5.096	
- do - Below dome	3.14	1.270	1.270	8.240		41.732	
	411	THE P		Tota	al Quantity	186.234	cum
33	Male		To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cur	n
- 12			13 E 7 PK	Net Tota	al Quantity	186.234	cum
		Say	186.234 cu	m @ Rs 190).78 / cum	Rs 35	5529.72
shuttering - All work up	to plinth I	evel:1:4:8 (1	cement:	4 coarse sa	ind: 8 grad	ed stone a	ggregate 40
nominal size) Digester bottom (outer volume - inner v o l u m e) - 3.14x1.27x1.27(3x3.1	3.14	evel:1:4:8 (1	1.270	8.240	nd : 8 grad	ed stone ag	ggregate 40
 nominal size) Digester bottom (outer volume - inner v o l u m e) - 3.14x1.27x1.27(3x3.1 7-1.27)	3.14	1.270	1.270	8.240	nd : 8 grad	41.732	ggregate 40
nominal size) Digester bottom (outer volume - inner v o l u m e) - 3.14x1.27x1.27(3x3.1 7-1.27) Ring portion	1	1.270 6.540	1.270 0.450	8.240 0.150	nd : 8 grad	41.732 1.387	ggregate 40
nominal size) Digester bottom (outer volume - inner v o l u m e) - 3.14x1.27x1.27(3x3.1 7-1.27)	3.14	1.270 6.540 4.700	1.270	8.240 0.150 0.100	nd : 8 grad	41.732 1.387 1.081	ggregate 40
nominal size) Digester bottom (outer volume - inner v o I u m e) - 3.14x1.27x1.27(3x3.1 7-1.27) Ring portion Displacement tank Inlet chamber	3.14	1.270 6.540	1.270 0.450 2.300	8.240 0.150	nd : 8 grad	41.732 1.387	ggregate 40
nominal size) Digester bottom (outer volume - inner v o I u m e) - 3.14x1.27x1.27(3x3.1 7-1.27) Ring portion Displacement tank	3.14 3.14 1 3.14	1.270 6.540 4.700 0.400	1.270 0.450 2.300 0.400	8.240 0.150 0.100 0.100	nd : 8 grad	1.387 1.081 0.051	ggregate 40
nominal size) Digester bottom (outer volume - inner v o I u m e) - 3.14x1.27x1.27(3x3.1 7-1.27) Ring portion Displacement tank Inlet chamber Slurry tank	3.14 1 3.14 1	1.270 6.540 4.700 0.400 5.700	1.270 0.450 2.300 0.400 3.700	8.240 0.150 0.100 0.100 0.150	nd : 8 grad	1.387 1.081 0.051 3.164	ggregate 40
nominal size) Digester bottom (outer volume - inner v o I u m e) - 3.14x1.27x1.27(3x3.1 7-1.27) Ring portion Displacement tank Inlet chamber Slurry tank	3.14 1 3.14 1	1.270 6.540 4.700 0.400 5.700	1.270 0.450 2.300 0.400 3.700 1.700	8.240 0.150 0.100 0.100 0.150	nd : 8 grad	1.387 1.081 0.051 3.164	ggregate 40
nominal size) Digester bottom (outer volume - inner v o I u m e) - 3.14x1.27x1.27(3x3.1 7-1.27) Ring portion Displacement tank Inlet chamber Slurry tank mixing tank Below dome inner volume -3.14xhxh(3R - h) = 3.14x1.12x1.12(3x3.0)	3.14 1 3.14 1	1.270 6.540 4.700 0.400 5.700 1.700	1.270 0.450 2.300 0.400 3.700 1.700 Deduction	8.240 0.150 0.100 0.150 0.150 7.940	al Quantity	1.387 1.081 0.051 3.164 0.434	
nominal size) Digester bottom (outer volume - inner v o I u m e) - 3.14x1.27x1.27(3x3.1 7-1.27) Ring portion Displacement tank Inlet chamber Slurry tank mixing tank Below dome inner volume -3.14xhxh(3R - h) = 3.14x1.12x1.12(3x3.0)	3.14 1 3.14 1	1.270 6.540 4.700 0.400 5.700 1.700	1.270 0.450 2.300 0.400 3.700 1.700 Deduction	8.240 0.150 0.100 0.150 0.150 7.940	al Quantity	1.387 1.081 0.051 3.164 0.434	ım

			Say	16.575 cum	n @ Rs 6814	.89 / cum	Rs 112	2956.80
5	5.2.2 Reinforced cement cond and string courses, filler excluding cost of center 3 graded stone aggrega	ts, columnating, shutte	s, pillars, pio	ers, abutme g and reinfo	ents, posts a	nd struts e	tc. up tot floo	or five le
	Digester bottom (outer volume - inner v o l u m e) - 3.14x1.12x1.12(3x3.0 2-1.12)7)	3.14	1.120	1.120	7.940	7	31.275	
	Ring portion	3.14	6.540	0.450	0.120		1.109	
	Displacement tank	1	4.700	2.300	0.100		1.081	
	Inlet chamber bottom	3.14	0.400	0.400	0.075		0.038	
	Cover Slab of Displacement tank	1	4.400	2.000	0.100		0.880	
	Cover Slab inlet tank	3.14	0.325	0.325	0.075	g	0.025	
	Inlet tank wall	3.14	0.325	0.325	0.600		0.199	
	mixing tank bottom	11	1.700	1.700	0.100		0.289	
	bottom of Inspection chamber	3	0.400	0.700	0.100		0.084	
	Condensate water removal pit (inspection chamber)	3	2.400	0.100	1.000		0.720	
	Cover slab of inspection chamber	3	0.700	0.700	0.100		0.147	
	bottom	1	5.700	3.700	0.100		2.109	
			Γ	Deduction	T			
	Below dome inner volume -3.14xhxh(3R - h) = 3.14x1.12x1.12(3x3.0 2-1.12)	3.14	1.120	1.120	7.940		-31.274	
	In let wall	3.14	0.250	0.250	0.600		-0.117	
					Tota	I Quantity	37.956 cu	m
				To	otal Deducted	d Quantity	-31.391 cu	ım
					Net Tota	I Quantity	6.565 cum	1
			Sav	6.565 cum	@ Rs 10954	.04 / cum	Rs 71	913.27

6	5.22.6 Steel reinforcement for binding all complete up		`		0.					
	Quantity of concrete = Item Nos.5 and 9	1	13.623			80.0	1089.840			
					Tota	al Quantity	1089.840	kilogram		
				Tc	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 kilo	gram		
			133		Net Tota	al Quantity	1089.840	kilogram		
		-6	Say1089.84	0 kilogram @	® Rs 98.30	/ kilogram	Rs 10	7131.27		
7	5.9.3 Centering and shuttering including strutting, etc. and removal of form for:Suspended floors, roof landings, balconies and access platform									
	Displacement slab	影	12.800	0.100		<	1.280			
	Displacement cover slab	gn E	12.200	0.100	. Win	a	1.220			
	digester	3.14	6.500	0.200		9	4.082			
		$\supset \Gamma$	T		Tota	al Quantity	6.582 sqn	n		
			$^{\prime}$	To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqn	n		
					Net Tota	al Quantity	6.582 sqn	n		
			S	Say6.582 sqr	m @ Rs 815	5.78 / sqm	Rs 5	369.46		
8	5.9.9 Centering and shutterin span	g including	strutting, et	c. and remo	val of form	for:Arches,	domes, vau	Its up to		
		2	3.140	2.800	2.800		49.236			
		al Quantity	49.236 sc	ļm						
		d Quantity	0.000 sqn	n						
	Net Total Quantity 49.236 sqm									
		Rs 99	287.35							
9	5.5 Reinforced cement cond slope more than 15 up reinforcement with 1:1 nominal size)	p to floor	five level ex	cluding the	cost of ce	entering, sh	uttering, fir	nishing a		
	Dome	2/3	3.140	3.120	3.120	3.12	63.578	2/3x3.14		
	Dome							xrxr		

	Dome	2/3	3.140	3.000	3.000	3.0	-56.520	
					Tota	al Quantity	63.578 cu	m
				То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	-56.520 c	um
					Net Tota	al Quantity	7.058 cun	า
			Say	7.058 cum	@ Rs 12111	.10 / cum	Rs 85	480.14
10	6.9 Brick work in plain are and shuttering compl class designation 7.5	ete for span	up to 6 meti	res with con	nmon burnt	clay F.P.S.		-
	Dome	2/3	3.140	3.000	3.000	3.0	56.520	2/3x3.14x xrxr
	4	52. L		534	2500			3.14xdiax
	rd.	3.14	6.340	0.100	1.400		2.788	kx1.40 height
			finks 1	Deduction		T	T	T
	Dome	2/3	3.140	2.900	2.900	2.9	-51.054	
					Tota	al Quantity	59.308 cu	m
		\cup	2	То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	-51.054 c	um
			/ T	~	Net Tota	al Quantity	8.254 cun	า
			Say	8.254 cum	@ Rs 14540).54 / cum	Rs 120	0017.62
11	6.1.1 Brick work with comm plinth in:Cement mort		,	•	ricks of clas	s designatio	on 7.5 in fou	ndation ar
	Pocket portion	1	4.200	0.200	1.700		1.428	
					Tota	al Quantity	1.428 cun	า
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cun	า
					Net Tota	al Quantity	1.428 cun	า
			Sa	ıy1.428 cum	@ Rs 7505	5.45 / cum	Rs 10	717.78
12	50.6.2.1 Solid block masonry usize confirming to IS cement :6 coarse sale	2185 part I	of 1979 for	` •	•			
	Displacement tank	1	12.000	0.200	1.800		4.320	
	Slurry tank	1	15.800	0.200	1.800		5.688	
	mixing tank	1	5.600	0.200	0.800		0.896	

				To	otal Deducted Quantity	0.000 cum
					Net Total Quantity	10.904 cum
			Say	10.904 cum	n @ Rs 6237.61 / cum	Rs 68014.90
13	13.9.1 Cement plaster 1:3 (1 cement plaster	cement :	3 coarse sa	and) finishe	ed with a floating coat	of neat cement.12 m
	Digester bottom	3.14	9.410			29.548
	Dome inner	2	3.140	2.900	2.900	52.815
	Dome Outer	2	3.140	3.200	3.200	64.308
	Pocket portion inner	1	4.200		1.700	7.140
	Pocket portion outer	1	4.800		1.700	8.160
	Displacement tank floor	1	4.000	1.600		6.400
	Displacement inner	1	11.200	gujā	1.800	20.160
	Displacement outer	GD E	12.800	erino	1.800	23.040
	Displacement tank top	1	12.000		0.200	2.400
	Inlet tank inner	3.14	0.500		0.600	0.942
	Inlet tank outer	3.14	0.650		0.600	1.225
	Inlet tank bottom	3.14	0.250	0.250	0.600	0.118
	Inlet tank wall	3.14	0.325	0.325	0.600	0.199
	mixing tank bottom	1	1.700	1.700	0.100	0.289
	bottom of Inspection chamber	3	0.400	0.700	0.100	0.084
	Condensate water removal pit (inspection chamber)	3	2.400	0.100	1.000	0.720
	Cover slab of inspection chamber	3	0.700	0.700	0.100	0.147
	bottom	1	5.700	3.700	0.100	2.109
	bottom of inspection chamber	3	0.500	0.500		0.750
	Condensate water removal pit (inspection chamber) inner	3	3.140	2.000	1.000	18.840
	- do - outer	3	3.140	2.400	1.000	22.608

	Slurry tank bottom	1	5.000	3.000			15.000		
	- do - inner	1	16.000		1.800		28.800		
	- do - outer	1	17.000		1.800		30.600		
	- top -	1	16.800		0.200		3.360		
					Tota	al Quantity	339.762 s	qm	
			1	To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqn	n	
			11319		Net Tota	al Quantity	339.762 s	qm	
		-6	Say	339.762 sq	m @ Rs 412	2.13 / sqm	Rs 14	0026.11	
14	13.25.1 Extra for plastering :Sph	erical ceili	ng			7		_	
	Digester bottom	3.14	9.410				29.548		
	Dome inner	2	3.140	2.900	2.900		52.815		
	Dome outer	2	3.140	3.200	3.200		64.308		
	1.07	DE			Tota	al Quantity	146.671 s	qm	
	LSV	JD L	ngme	To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqn	n	
	Total Deducted Quantity Net Total Quantity							146.671 sqm	
					Net Lota	ai Quantity	140.071 8	qm	
15	13.52.2 Finishing with Epoxy	paint (tw	1		m @ Rs 157	7.22 / sqm	Rs 23	059.61	
15	Finishing with Epoxy manufacturer's specifica concrete work Digester bottom Dome inner	3.14	9.410	coats) at	m @ Rs 157 all location g coat, prepa	7.22 / sqm	Rs 23 d and applerface, etc. of 29.548 52.815	ied as	
15	Finishing with Epoxy manufacturer's specifica concrete work Digester bottom Dome inner Pocket portion inner	3.14	yo or more ading appropri	coats) at a	m @ Rs 157 all location g coat, prepa	7.22 / sqm	Rs 23	ied as	
15	Finishing with Epoxy manufacturer's specifica concrete work Digester bottom Dome inner	3.14	9.410	coats) at a	m @ Rs 157 all location g coat, prepa	7.22 / sqm	Rs 23 d and applerface, etc. of 29.548 52.815	ied as	
15	Finishing with Epoxy manufacturer's specificate concrete work Digester bottom Dome inner Pocket portion inner Displacement tank	3.14 2 1	9.410 3.140 4.200	coats) at a riate priming	m @ Rs 157 all location g coat, prepa	7.22 / sqm	Rs 23 d and applerface, etc. of 29.548 52.815 5.880	ied as	
15	Finishing with Epoxy manufacturer's specificate concrete work Digester bottom Dome inner Pocket portion inner Displacement tank floor	3.14 2 1	9.410 3.140 4.200	coats) at a riate priming	m @ Rs 157 all location g coat, prepa 2.900 1.400	7.22 / sqm	Rs 23 d and applarface, etc. c 29.548 52.815 5.880 6.400	ied as pomplete.	
15	Finishing with Epoxy manufacturer's specificate concrete work Digester bottom Dome inner Pocket portion inner Displacement tank floor	3.14 2 1	9.410 3.140 4.200	coats) at a riate priming 2.900	m @ Rs 157 all location g coat, prepa 2.900 1.400	7.22 / sqm as prepared aration of su	Rs 23 d and applarface, etc. c 29.548 52.815 5.880 6.400 22.400	ied as pomplete.	
15	Finishing with Epoxy manufacturer's specificate concrete work Digester bottom Dome inner Pocket portion inner Displacement tank floor	3.14 2 1	9.410 3.140 4.200	coats) at a riate priming 2.900	all location coat, prepared coat, pr	7.22 / sqm as prepared aration of su	Rs 23 d and applarface, etc. c 29.548 52.815 5.880 6.400 22.400 117.043 s	ied as complete.	
15	Finishing with Epoxy manufacturer's specificate concrete work Digester bottom Dome inner Pocket portion inner Displacement tank floor	3.14 2 1	9.410 3.140 4.200	coats) at a riate priming 2.900	m @ Rs 157 all location g coat, prepa 2.900 1.400 Tota	7.22 / sqm as prepared aration of su	Rs 23 d and applarface, etc. c 29.548 52.815 5.880 6.400 22.400 117.043 s	ied as omple	

	+ 27.00)							ļ	
				Deduction	T				
	Volume of Digester	2/3	3.140	3.250	3.250	3.25	-71.860		
		3.14	7.090	1			-22.262	3.14x1 6.44x6 8+1.27 27/6	
	pocket portion	1	1.400	1.400	1.700		-3.332		
	Displacement tank	1	4.500	2.000	1.800		-16.200		
	Slurry tank	1	5.400	3.400	1.800		-33.048		
	4	化学生机	X OF	PHI.	Tota	al Quantity	419.411	um	
		-71	Contract of	To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	-146.702	cum	
	1.0	00 F	Net Total Quantity						
		Say272.709 cum @ Rs 525.82 / cum						272.709 cum Rs 143395.85	
17	15.60 Disposal of building ru means, including loadi by Engineer-in-charge,	ng, transpor	a/ similar un ting, unload	serviceable	, dismantled	l or waste n	naterials by	mechar	
17	Disposal of building ru means, including loadi by Engineer-in-charge,	ng, transpor , beyond 50	a/ similar un ting, unload	serviceable	, dismantled	l or waste n	naterials by	mechar	
17	Disposal of building ru means, including loadi by Engineer-in-charge,	ng, transpor , beyond 50	a/ similar un ting, unload m initial lead	serviceable	, dismantled eved municip ds including	l or waste n al dumping all lifts invo	naterials by ground or a lived 50.000	mechar	
17	Disposal of building ru means, including loadi by Engineer-in-charge,	ng, transpor , beyond 50	a/ similar un ting, unload m initial lead	serviceable ing to appro d, for all lea	, dismantled eved municip ds including Tota	or waste nal dumping all lifts invo	naterials by ground or a lived 50.000	mechar as appro	
17	Disposal of building ru means, including loadi by Engineer-in-charge,	ng, transpor , beyond 50	a/ similar un ting, unload m initial lead	serviceable ing to appro d, for all lea	, dismantled oved municip ds including Tota	or waste nal dumping all lifts invo	solution of a so	mechar as appro im	
17	Disposal of building ru means, including loadi by Engineer-in-charge,	ng, transpor , beyond 50	a/ similar un ting, unload m initial lead 50.00	serviceable ing to appro d, for all lea	, dismantled oved municip ds including Tota	or waste neal dumping all lifts involutional Quantity diagram Quantity	solution of a so	mechar as appro im	
17	Disposal of building ru means, including loadi by Engineer-in-charge, Balance earth (average- 50.00) 50.18.9.10.1 Providing and fixing P	ng, transpor , beyond 50 1	a/ similar un ting, unload m initial lead 50.00	serviceable ing to appro d, for all lea To y50.000 cu ting of pipes	, dismantled oved municipuds including Total Deducte Net Total Met Total Met Total Se with one services	or waste neal dumping all lifts involved Quantity al Quantity al Quantity .45 / cum	solution of a so	mechar as appro im 172.50	
	Disposal of building ru means, including loadi by Engineer-in-charge, Balance earth (average- 50.00)	ng, transpor , beyond 50 1	a/ similar un ting, unload m initial lead 50.00	serviceable ing to appro d, for all lea To y50.000 cu ting of pipes	, dismantled oved municipuds including Total Deducte Net Total Met Total Met Total Se with one services	or waste neal dumping all lifts involved Quantity al Quantity al Quantity .45 / cum	solution of a so	mechar as appro	
	Disposal of building ru means, including loadi by Engineer-in-charge, Balance earth (average- 50.00) 50.18.9.10.1 Providing and fixing P	yC pipes inconts complete	a/ similar un ting, unload m initial lead 50.00	serviceable ing to appro d, for all lea To y50.000 cu ting of pipes	, dismantled oved municipuds including Total Deducte Net Total m @ Rs 163 s with one signeer in Ch	or waste neal dumping all lifts involved Quantity al Quantity al Quantity .45 / cum	solution of a so	mechar as appro im 172.50 , trenchi f/cm2	
	Disposal of building ru means, including loadi by Engineer-in-charge, Balance earth (average- 50.00) 50.18.9.10.1 Providing and fixing P	yC pipes inconts complete	a/ similar un ting, unload m initial lead 50.00	serviceable ing to appro d, for all lea To y50.000 cu ting of pipes ection of English	, dismantled oved municipuds including Total Deducte Net Total m @ Rs 163 s with one signeer in Ch	or waste neal dumping all lifts involved Quantity al Quantity al Quantity arge. 150 marge. 150 marge. 150 marge. 150 marge.	solved 50.000 cu 0.000 cu 50.000 cu Rs 8	mechar as appro im 172.50 t, trenchi f/cm2 etre	
	Disposal of building ru means, including loadi by Engineer-in-charge, Balance earth (average- 50.00) 50.18.9.10.1 Providing and fixing P	yC pipes inconts complete	a/ similar un ting, unload m initial lead 50.00	serviceable ing to appro d, for all lea To y50.000 cu ting of pipes ection of English	Total Deducte Swith one signeer in Chaptal Deducte Total Deducte Total Deducte Total Deducte	or waste neal dumping all lifts involved Quantity al Quantity al Quantity arge. 150 marge. 150 marge. 150 marge. 150 marge.	solved 50.000 cu 50.000 cu 50.000 cu 50.000 cu Rs 8	mechar as appro im 172.50 , trench f/cm2 etre tre	

	Gas pipe lir	ne	1	100.000				100.000	
				I .		Tota	al Quantity	100.000 n	netre
					To	tal Deducte	<u> </u>	0.000 met	re
							al Quantity	100.000 n	
				Sav100	0.000 metre	@ Rs 216.0			602.00
20	50.18.9.4.2 Providing and fixing PVC pipes includings joints of pipes with one step PVC refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. 3.								-
			200					200.000	
		- (ATI	Mar		Tota	al Quantity	200.000 n	netre
		.)	871	DASSE	To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 met	re
		1,6	Hele	X (AL		Net Tota	al Quantity	200.000 n	netre
		-		Say200	0.000 metre	@ Rs 221.3	38 / metre	Rs 44	276.00
	ramming o excavated	r drains (not f bottoms, li soil as direc	ft up to 1.5	5 m, includin a lead of 5	ng getting o 0 m.All kind	ut the exca ds of soil		and disposa	
	Pipe line		1	100.000	0.450	0.600		27.000	
						Tota	al Quantity	27.000 cu	m
					To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cun	1
						Net Tota	al Quantity	27.000 cu	m
						m @ Rs 296			017.38
SI No		ription	No	L	В	D	CF	Quantity	Remark
	2	P.v.c. S//F 1			200 mm di	a 4kg/sq.m	(100X1865.		500.00
	SI No	Descr	•	um Total	L	В	D	CF	Quantity
Remark				3 Levelling		I		1	
				um Total			,	Rs 73	350.00
	SI No	Descr		No	L	В	D	CF	Quantity
Remark		4 Suppl	ying and fi	lling Cow d	ung in to th	ne plant - (68.00 cumx	1300.00)	
			Lump-S	um Total				Rs 88	400.00
	SI No	Descr	iption	No	L	В	D	CF	Quantity
Remark				5 Bio gas s	tove -(2 No	os x5500.00))	I	
		Г	Lump-S	um Total		Г	Т	Rs 11	00.00
	SI No	Descr	iption	No	L	В	D	CF	Quantity

Remark	6 Providing Name Board	
	Lump-Sum Total	Rs 5000.00
	Amount reserved for GST pays	ments Rs 274509.14
		Total Rs 1799559.94
	Lumpsum for round off	40.06
	TOTAL Rs	1799599.9961651997
	Rounded	d Total Rs 1799600.00
	Rupees Seventeen Lakh Ninety Nine Thous	sand Six Hundred Only

(Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

LSGD Engineering Wing PRICE

